panels and components
Divide 291
globalfurnituregroup.com | canadian 291
DIVIDE™
Divide is a modular desk mounted panel system that can be retro-installed on many Global desks.  The panels
can be vertically stacked to provide varying degrees of privacy.  The panels are available in laminate or fabric
tackboards as well as glazed panels that allow light to pass through.  Divide’s off-desk accessories help to
organize paperwork and free up the workspace.  Divide is offered in many laminate and fabric color options to

•  When panels are mounted on a 30” deep worksurface from Adaptabilities,
Genoa or Zira, please specify 29” wide panel.    Correct installation  Incorrect installation
HOW TO ORDER DIVIDE SCREENS
 example:       DTB 1236 GN31
 DTB 12 36* GN31
      fabric code
       width* (of worksurface to be used on)
      height (of screen)
       style code (fabric, glazed or laminate)
 *NOTE:  number denotes width of worksurface to use - please see dimensions in price book for actual dimensions of the screen.
PARTS AND COMPONENTS
transaction top
transaction top
joining plate
laminate panel
‘scoop’ (optional)
transaction top
flat plate
fabric tackboard
divide post
top cap
accessory rail (built in)
glazed panel
cover strip
locking nut
washer
threaded rod
laminate filler panel
screws
post mounting plate
 divide post
cover strip
 INSTALLATION IS AS SIMPLE AS 1...2...3
 1) Attach the threaded post mounting plate with enclosed screws to the top side of the worksurface.
 2) Divide post is bolted to the mounting plate.
 3) Top cap is attached to the top of the divide post.
294  globalfurnituregroup.com | canadian
DIVIDE™ - CONFIGURATIONSD
12” high
system          12” panel
18” high
system          18” panel
24” high
system          24” panel
     12” panel
     12” panel
or
30” high
system
     12” panel
     18” panel
36” high
system
     18” panel
     12” panel
     12” panel
     12” panel     18” panel
     36” panel  or  or
42” high
system
     18” panel
     24” panel
     18” panel
     12” panel
     12” panel
or
DIVIDE™ D
globalfurnituregroup.com 295
 DTB1220 14.8  x  0.68  x 12 3 0.3 $281
 DTB1224 18.9  x  0.68  x 12 4 0.3 $310
 DTB1229 24.5  x  0.68  x 12 4 0.4 $365
 DTB1230 24.8  x  0.68  x 12 5 0.4 $365
 DTB1236 30.8  x  0.68  x 12 5 0.4 $391